
Incident # Date 
Reported

Time 
Reported

Address Incident Type Action Taken

2400003314 2/18/2024 11:23 PM SOUTH ST / ELMWOOD DR Animal Calls Other

2400003312 2/18/2024 10:53 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2400003308 2/18/2024 10:43 PM WEST MAIN ST / KING ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400003306 2/18/2024 10:30 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2400003304 2/18/2024 7:52 PM PARK ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400003300 2/18/2024 3:57 PM OTIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400003293 2/18/2024 1:06 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Disturbance Assisted Party

2400003289 2/18/2024 11:57 AM VILLAGE DR Well Being Check Unable to locate

2400003276 2/18/2024 1:59 AM MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400003357 2/19/2024 11:56 PM OTIS ST Disturbance Spoken To

2400003347 2/19/2024 7:37 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report

2400003427 2/20/2024 11:29 PM THOREAU RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2400003407 2/20/2024 6:00 PM FERNBROOK RD Well Being Check Spoken To

2400003393 2/20/2024 2:28 PM GODDARD RD Dog Complaint Other

2400003390 2/20/2024 1:26 PM CHURCH ST / WHITNEY ST Dog Complaint Unable to locate

2400003385 2/20/2024 12:07 PM WHITNEY ST Animal Calls Unfounded

2400003491 2/21/2024 8:47 PM LELAND DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2400003489 2/21/2024 6:47 PM CHURCH ST Accident:P.D. Report

2400003476 2/21/2024 2:50 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Well Being Check Spoken To

2400003473 2/21/2024 1:50 PM CHURCH ST Disturbance Report

2400003457 2/21/2024 9:20 AM ASSABET DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2400003455 2/21/2024 8:52 AM BARTLETT ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400003522 2/22/2024 6:49 AM DAVIS ST / WILES FARM RD Animal Calls Assisted Party

2400003508 2/22/2024 1:38 AM BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST 
CUT

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400003554 2/22/2024 5:16 PM CHURCH ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400003553 2/22/2024 4:57 PM WEST MAIN ST Disturbance Spoken To

2400003551 2/22/2024 3:28 PM MAIN ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400003537 2/22/2024 9:41 AM CRAWFORD ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2400003536 2/22/2024 9:34 AM VILLAGE DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2400003535 2/22/2024 9:31 AM WHITNEY ST Animal Calls Spoken To

2400003620 2/23/2024 9:01 PM BELMONT ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400003609 2/23/2024 5:26 PM CHANDLER WAY Ambulance Assisted Party
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2400003597 2/23/2024 12:28 PM SOLOMON POND RD / HOWE 
LN

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400003590 2/23/2024 10:26 AM OTIS ST / TOMBLIN HILL RD CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400003701 2/24/2024 11:38 PM AVALON DR Disturbance Spoken To

2400003664 2/24/2024 11:38 AM SOUTHWEST CUT All Others Report

2400003663 2/24/2024 11:23 AM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party

Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender

2400003276 02/18/2024 2:23 AM Coy,Jamille N. 500 Falls Blvd Quincy, MA 02169 31 B M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV * c90 §7

2400003554 02/22/2024 5:36 PM Jobe,Brian C. 11 Hulbert Rd Apt 10A 
Worcester, MA 01603

46 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/F OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400003620 02/23/2024 9:21 PM Prescott,William J. 40 Yorkshire Ter Apt. 1 
Shrewsbury, MA 01545

52 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
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